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ITEM FEATURES
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MULTI-FUNCTION BUTTON
- Hold the button for 5s to turn ON the earphones.
- Hold the button for 5s to turn OFF the earphones. 
- Touch the button once to Pause & Play music or answer calls
- Hold the button for 1-2s to Reject the call.
- Double touch the button on the RIGHT / LEFT earphone to skip to 

the Next track / Previous track.
- Triple touch the button on the RIGHT / LEFT earphone to Increase / 

Decrease the volume.
- Hold the button for 2s until you hear the “beep” prompt to activate 

Voice Assistant (Google AssistantTM or Siri®) on your smartphone. 

EARPHONES STATUS LIGHT & BUILT-IN MICROPHONE
- Indicates if the earphones are on/off, pairing, or charging. The light will 

be RED when charging in the Charging Case Station, the RED light will be 
off when full charged. The light flashes RED & GREEN in pairing mode.

- Hands-free talking. 

CHARGING CASE STATUS LIGHT
The lights will blink RED when the charging case station is 
being charged. The light will turn a steady RED when the 
charging case station is fully charged.

TYPE-C CHARGING PORT
This is the area to plug-in and charge your charging case 
station. If the earphones are in the charging case station 
they will be charged first.
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PAIRING MODE - AUTO PAIRING
Solix Pinnacle TWS Pairing name: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Remove your earphones from the charging case station, they will turn on 
and pair with one another automatically. Once the earphones are paired 
either the LEFT or RIGHT earphone will flash red and green alternately 
waiting to be paired to a device. The earphones will appear as "Solix 
Pinnacle TWS" in the list of available Bluetooth devices. Select it and 
connect. When you put the earphones back in the charging station they 
will turn off automatically and begin to charge if needed.

SPECIFICATION:
Bluetooth version: 5.3
Bluetooth frequency: 2402-2480 MHz
Frequency response: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Max transmitted power: 4 dBm
Drive unit: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Power supply: Built-in Li-ion polymer battery
Battery capacity: 35 mAh/earphone, 350 mAh/charging case
Charging voltage: DC 5V
Operation range: 10 m
Play time on single charge: 5 hours
Play time with charging case station: 20 hours
Charging time: About 1.5 hours

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
• The battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine.
• Do not use this apparatus near water.
• Clean only with dry cloth.
• Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.
• Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including 
amplifiers) that produce heat.

BLUETOOTH
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is a trademark on a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

• Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, 
and the point where they exit from the apparatus.

• Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
• Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

Guidelines for protection of the environment. 
This appliance should not be put into the domestic garbage at the end of its useful 
life, but must be disposed of at a central point for recycling of electric and electronic 
domestic appliances.
This symbol on appliance, instruction manual and packaging puts your attention to 
this important issue. The materials used in this appliance can be recycled. By 
recycling used domestic appliances you contribute an important push to the 
protection of our environment. Ask your local authorities for information regarding the 
point of recollection.

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity Hereby, Audeeo Innovations Ltd declares that 
the radio equipment type Model SX-TWS9-N is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: http://solixco.com/eudocs

WARNING: To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels 
for long periods. For your own safety, please be aware of your surroundings when 
using these earphones. Not suitable for children.
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PROJECTKENMERKEN
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MULTIFUNCTIONELE KNOP
- Houd de toets 5 seconden ingedrukt om de oortelefoon aan te zetten.
- Houd de knop 5 seconden ingedrukt om de oortelefoon uit te 

schakelen. 
- Raak de toets eenmaal aan om muziek te pauzeren en af te spelen, of 

Oproepen beantwoorden.
- Houd de knop 1-2 seconden ingedrukt om de oproep af te wijzen.
- Druk tweemaal op de toets op de RECHTER/LINKER oortelefoon om 

naar het volgende nummer / vorige nummer te gaan.
- Raak de toets op de RECHTER/LINKER oortelefoon driemaal aan om 

het volume te verhogen of te verlagen.
- Houd de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt tot u de "piep" hoort om de 

stemassistent (Google AssistantTM of Siri®) op uw smartphone te 
activeren. 

STATUSLAMPJE OORTELEFOON & INGEBOUWDE MICROFOON
- Geeft aan of de oortelefoon aan/uit staat, gekoppeld of opgeladen is. Het lampje 

is ROOD als de oortelefoon in de oplaadhouder wordt opgeladen, het RODE lampje 
is uit als de oortelefoon volledig is opgeladen. Het lampje knippert ROOD & GROEN 
in de koppelingsmodus.

- Handenvrij praten.

STATUSLAMPJE LAADKOFFER
Het lampje knippert ROOD wanneer het laadstation wordt 
opgeladen. Het lampje blijft ROOD branden wanneer het 
laadstation volledig is opgeladen.

TYPE-C LAADPOORT
Dit is het gebied waar u uw oplaadstation kunt aansluiten en 
opladen. Als de oortelefoons in het oplaadstation zitten, 
worden ze eerst opgeladen.
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KOPPEL MODI - AUTOMATISCH KOPPELEN
Koppelnaam: : Solix Pinnacle TWS
Haal de headset uit het oplaadetui en de headset wordt automatisch 
ingeschakeld en gekoppeld. Zodra de headset gekoppeld is, knippert de 
linker- of rechterhoofdtelefoon afwisselend rood en groen, in afwachting 
van koppeling met het apparaat. De headset zal verschijnen als "Solix 
Pinnacle TWS" in de lijst van beschikbare Bluetooth-apparaten. Selecteer 
het en maak verbinding. Wanneer u de headset terugplaatst in het 
laadstation, zal de headset automatisch uitschakelen en beginnen met 
laden wanneer dat nodig is. 

SPECIFICATIE:
Bluetooth-versie: 5.3
Bluetooth-frequentie: 2402-2480 MHz
Frequency response: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Max uitgezonden vermogen: 4 dBm
Aandrijfeenheid: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Stroomvoorziening: Ingebouwde Li-ion polymeerbatterij
Batterijcapaciteit: 35 mAh/oortelefoon, 350 mAh/oplaadgeval
Oplaadspanning: DC 5V
Verrichtingswaaier: 10 m
Speeltijd op enkele lading: 5 uur
Speeltijd met laadstation: 20 uur
Oplaadtijd: Ongeveer 1.5 uur

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
• De batterij mag niet worden blootgesteld aan extreme hitte, zoals zonlicht.
• Gebruik dit apparaat niet in de buurt van water.
• Reinig enkel met een droge doek.
• Blokkeer geen ventilatieopeningen. Installeer in overeenstemming met de instructies van de fabrikant. 
• Installeer het apparaat niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren, warmteroosters, kachels of 
andere apparaten (inclusief versterkers) die warmte produceren.

BLUETOOTH
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is een handelsmerk op een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

• Zorg ervoor dat er niet op het netsnoer kan worden gelopen en dat het kan worden afgekneld met name bij 
stopcontacten en het punt waar ze uit het apparaat komen.

• Gebruik alleen hulpstukken/accessoires die zijn gespecificeerd door de fabrikant.
• Koppel dit apparaat los tijdens onweer of wanneer het gedurende lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt.

Richtsnoeren voor de bescherming van het milieu.
Dit apparaat mag niet aan het einde van de gebruiksduur in het huisvuil worden 
gestort, maar moet op een centraal punt voor recycling van elektrische en 
elektronische huishoudelijke apparaten worden weggegooid. 
Dit symbool op het apparaat, instructiehandleiding en verpakking vestigt uw 
aandacht op deze belangrijke kwestie. De materialen die in dit apparaat worden 
gebruikt, kunnen worden gerecycleerd. Door gebruikte huishoudelijke apparaten te 
recyclen, draag je bij aan de bescherming van ons milieu. Vraag uw lokale 
autoriteiten om informatie over het punt van herinnering.  

Vereenvoudigde EUConformiteitsverklaring Hierbij, Conformity Hereby, Audeeo 
Innovations Ltd verklaart dat de radioapparatuur type Model SX-TWS9-N in 
overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de 
EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
http://solixco.com/eudocs/ 

WAARSCHUWING: Om te voorkomen dat mogelijke gehoorbeschadiging, niet 
luisteren op hoog volumeniveaus voor lange periodes. Voor uw eigen veiligheid, houd 
rekening met uw omgeving bij het gebruik van deze luidspreker. Niet geschikt voor 
kinderen.  
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DE L'ARTICLE
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BOUTON MULTI-FONCTION
- Veuillez maintenir le bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour activer 

les écouteurs. 
- Veuillez maintenir le bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour arrêter 

les écouteurs.
- Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour mettre en pause et commencer la 

musique, ou pour répondre au téléphone. 
- Veuillez maintenir le bouton enfoncé pendant 1 à 2  secondes pour 

rejeter l'appel.
- Veuillez appuyer deux fois sur le bouton de l'écouteur DROIT/GAUCHE 

pour passer à la piste suivante/piste précédente.
- Veuillez appuyer trois fois sur le bouton de l'écouteur DROIT/GAUCHE 

pour augmenter/diminuer le volume.
- Veuillez maintenir le bouton enfoncé pendant 2 secondes quand vous entendiez l'invite « bip » 

pour activer l'assistant vocal (Google AssistantTM ou Siri®) sur votre smartphone.

LES VOYANTS D'ÉTAT DES ÉCOUTEURS ET MICROPHONE INTÉGRÉ 
- Veuillez indiquer si les écouteurs sont allumés/éteints, appairés ou en charge. Le voyant sera ROUGE 

dans la station de charge en charge, le voyant ROUGE sera éteint quand il est complètement chargé. 
Le voyant clignote en ROUGE et VERTE en mode de couplage.    

- Conversation avec les mains libres.

VOYANT D'ÉTAT DU BOÎTIER DE CHARGE
Les voyants clignotent en ROUGE quand la station de charge 
est en cours de charge. Le voyant s'allumera en ROUGE fixe 
quand la station de charge sera tout chargée. 
 
LE PORT DE CHARGE DE TYPE-C 
C'est la zone pour vous branchez et chargez la station de 
charge. Si les écouteurs sont dans la station de charge, ils 
seront chargés en premier. 
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MODE D’APPARIEMENT - APPARIEMENT AUTOMATIQUE 
Nom de l’appartement: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Veuillez retirer vos écouteurs de la station de charge, ils s'allumeront et 
s'apparieront automatiquement. Quand les écouteurs sont jumelés, les 
écouteurs GAUCHE ou DROIT clignoteront alternativement en rouge et en 
verte en attendant d'être jumelés à un appareil. Les écouteurs 
apparaîtront comme "Solix Pinnacle TWS" dans la liste des appareils 
Bluetooth disponibles. Veillez le sélectionner et le connectez. Quand vous 
remettez les écouteurs dans la station de charge, ils s'éteignent 
automatiquement et commencent à se charger si nécessaire.     

SPÉCIFICATION:
Version Bluetooth: 5.3
Fréquence Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Réponse en fréquence: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Puissance maximale transmise: 4 dBm
Unité d'entraînement: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Alimentation: batterie polymère Li-ion intégrée
Capacité de la batterie: 35 mAh/les écouteurs, 350 mAh/étui de chargement
Tension de charge: DC 5V
Plage de fonctionnement: 10 m
Temps de lecture pour chaque charge: 5 heures
Heures de fonctionnement avec station de charge: 20 heures
Temps de charge: environ 1.5 heures

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
• La batterie ne doit pas être exposée à une chaleur excessive telle que le soleil.
• Ne pas utiliser cet appareil près de l'eau.
• CNettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec.
• Ne bloquez aucune bouche d'aération. Installez conformément aux instructions du fabricant.
• N'installez pas l'appareil à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, sorties de chaleur, poêles ou 
autres appareils (y compris les amplificateurs) produisant de la chaleur.

• Protégez le cordon d'alimentation afin qu'il ne soit pas sur le passage et afin qu'il ne soit pas plié, en 
particulier au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant et du point de sortie de l'appareil.  

BLUETOOTH
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la répara�on ou le don de votre appareil  !

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU 

FR
Cet appareil
et ses accessoires
se recyclent

ÉLÉMENTS D’EMBALLAGE
À SÉPARER ET À DÉPOSER
DANS LE BAC DE TRI

FR

• Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.
• Débranchez cet appareil en cas d'orage ou pendant les longues périodes d'inutilisation.

est une marque déposée sur une marque déposée de Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Lignes directrices pour la protection de l'environnement.
Cet appareil ne doit pas être jeté aux ordures ménagères à la fin de sa vie utile, mais 
doit être jeté dans un point central de recyclage des appareils électroménagers 
électriques et électroniques. 
Ce symbole sur l'appareil, le mode d'emploi et l'emballage attirent votre attention sur 
cet aspect important. Les matériaux utilisés dans cet appareil peuvent être recyclés. 
En recyclant les appareils ménagers usagés, vous contribuez à la protection de notre 
environnement. Demandez à vos autorités locales des informations sur le lieu de  
recueillement.
Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée Audeeo Innovations Ltd déclare par la 
présente que le type d'équipement radioélectrique Modèle SX-TWS9-N est conforme 
à la Directive 2014/53 / EU.Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante: http://solixco.com/eudocs
ATTENTION: Pour prévenir d’éventuels dommages auditifs, ne pas écouter à un 
volume élevé pendant de longues périodes. Pour votre propre sécurité, veuillez être 
conscient de votre environnement lorsque vous utilisez ces Haut-parleur. Ce n’est pas 
adapté aux enfants.



- Halten Sie die Taste zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt,  bis Sie die Aufforderung „Beep“ hören, um 
den Voice Assistant  (Google AssistantTM oder Siri®) auf Ihrem Smartphone zu aktivieren. 
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Eigenschaften des Produktes
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MULTIFUNKTIONSTASTE
- Halten Sie die Taste drei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Ohrhörer 

einzuschalten.
- Halten Sie die Taste fünf Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Ohrhörer 

auszuschalten.
- Berühren Sie die Taste einmal, um Musik zu pausieren und 

abzuspielen, oder anrufe durchstellen.
- Halten Sie die Taste eine bis zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den 

Anruf abzulehnen. 
- Berühren Sie die Taste auf den RECHTEN / LINKEN Ohrhörer 

zweimal, um zum nächsten Musiktitel / vorherigen Titel zu springen.
- Berühren Sie die Taste auf dem RECHTEN / LINKEN Ohrhörer 

dreimal, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen / zu verringern.

STATUSLEUCHTE & EINGEBAUTES MIKROFON DER OHRHÖRER
- Zeigt an, ob die Ohrhörer ein-/ausgeschaltet, gekoppelt oder aufgeladen 

sind. Das Licht leuchtet ROT, wenn die Ohrhörer in der Ladestation 
aufgeladen sind, das ROTE Licht wird aus, wenn sie vollständig 
aufgeladen sind. Das Licht blinkt im Pairing-Modus ROT und GRÜN.

- Freisprechen.

CHARGING CASE STATUS LIGHT
The lights will blink RED when the charging case station is 
being charged. The light will turn a steady RED when the 
charging case station is fully charged.

TYP-C- LADEANSCHLUSS
In diesem Bereich können Ihre Ladestation angeschlossen und 
aufgeladen werden. Wenn sich die Ohrhörer in der Ladestation 
befinden, werden sie zuerst aufgeladen.  
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PAIRING-MODUS - AUTOPAIRING
Pairing-Name: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Wenn Sie Ihre Ohrhörer aus der Ladestation nehmen, schalten sie sich ein 
und koppeln sich automatisch miteinander. Sobald die Ohrhörer gekoppelt 
sind, blinkt entweder der LINKE oder der RECHTE Ohrhörer abwechselnd 
rot und grün und wartet darauf, mit einem Gerät gekoppelt zu werden. Die 
Ohrhörer erscheinen als „Solix Pinnacle TWS“ in der Liste der verfügbaren 
Bluetooth-Geräte. Wählen Sie „Solix Pinnacle TWS“ aus und verbinden Sie. 
Wenn Sie die Ohrhörer wieder in die Ladestation einsetzen, schalten sie 
sich automatisch aus und beginnen bei Bedarf aufzuladen.     

SPEZIFIKATION:
Bluetooth-Version: 5.3
Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2402-2480 MHz
Frequenzgang: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Max. übertragene Leistung: 4 dBm
Antriebseinheit: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Netzteil: Eingebauter Lithium-Ionen-Polymer-Akku
Akkukapazität: 35 mAh/Ohrhörer, 350 mAh/Ladekoffer
Ladespannung: DC 5V
Betriebsbereich: 10 m
Spieldauer pro Ladevorgang: 5 Stunden
Spieldauer mit Ladestation: 20 Stunden
Ladezeit: Ungefähr 1.5 Stunden

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
• Der Akku darf keiner übermäßigen Hitze wie z.B. Sonnenschein ausgesetzt werden.
• Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wasser.
• Nur mit einem trockenen Tuch reinigen.
• Blockieren Sie keine Lüftungsöffnungen. Installieren Sie das Gerät gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
• Installieren Sie es nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizregistern, Öfen oder anderen 
Geräten (einschließlich Verstärkern), die Wärme erzeugen. 

 

BLUETOOTH
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• Schützen Sie das Netzkabel vor Begehen oder Einklemmen, insbesondere am Stecker, Steckdosen und der 
Stelle, an der es aus dem Gerät austritt.

• Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller spezifizierte Aufsätze/Zubehörteile.
• Ziehen Sie den Ste cker die ses Geräts bei Gewittern oder bei längerer Nichtbenutzung. 

ist eine eingetagene Marke von Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Die ökologische Anleitung muss dieses Produkt. 
Im Lebensabfahr einsetzet werden,wenn ihr Lebensdauer beendet wird.Aber sie 
müsse in der Zentrale verfahren werden, um leicht Electric und elektrische 
Küchen-und Haushaltsgeräte aus dem Umlauf zu ziehen. 
Das Zeichen der Anleitung und Verpackung des Prduktes werden Ihr Konzentrieren 
auf diese bedeutende Fragen überwältigen.Die Werkstoffe bom Produkt kännen zur 
Nutzung aus dem Umlauf gezogen werden.Indem man die genutzte Elektrogeräte 
weider benutzt,könene Sie ei nen wichtigen Beitrag beim Umweltschutz 
leisten.Erkundigung Sie sich die Informationen bei der zuständigen Behörden.     

Vereinfachte EU entsprechende Erklärung Audeeo Innovations Ltd hier erklärt 
Radiomodell SX-TWS9-N entspricht die Verordnung 2014/53 / EU. Wortlaut von der 
EU entsprechende. Erklärung kann man unter der folgenden Netzadresee erhalten. 
http://solixco.com/eudocs
 
WARNUNG: Um mögliche Gehörschäden zu vermeiden, sollten Sie längere Zeit nicht 
mit hoher Lautstärke hören. Zu Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit sollten Sie bei der 
Verwendung dieser Lautsprecher auf Ihre Umgebung achten. Nicht geeignet für 
Kinder.
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CECHY PRODUKTU
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PRZYCISK WIELOFUNKCYJNY
- Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 5 s, aby WŁĄCZYĆ słuchawki. 
- Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 5 sekund, aby WYŁĄCZYĆ słuchawki. 
- Dotknij przycisku raz, aby wstrzymać i odtwarzać muzykę, lub odebrać 

telefon. 
- Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 1-2 s, aby odrzucić połączenie. 
- Dwukrotnie dotknij przycisku na PRAWEJ/ LEWEJ słuchawce, aby 

przejść do następnego / poprzedniego utworu.
- Trzykrotnie dotknij przycisku na PRAWEJ/ LEWEJ słuchawce, aby 

zwiększyć/ zmniejszyć głośność.  
- Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 2 s, aż usłyszysz sygnał dźwiękowy, aby 

aktywować Asystenta Głosowego (Google AssistantTM lub Siri®) na 
Twoim smartfonie.

KONTROLKI SŁUCHAWEK I WBUDOWANY MIKROFON 
- Wskazuje, czy słuchawki są włączone/ wyłączone, parowane lub ładowane. Podczas ładowania w 

stacji ładującej dioda będzie świecić na CZERWONO, natomiast po pełnym naładowaniu dioda 
CZERWONA zgaśnie. W trybie parowania dioda mruga na CZERWONO i ZIELONY.    

- Umożliwia rozmowę bez użycia rąk.

KONTROLKI STACJI ŁADUJĄCEJ
Podczas ładowania stacji ładującej diody będą migać na 
CZERWONO. Gdy stacja będzie w pełni naładowana, 
kontrolka będzie świeciła na stale na CZERWONO.  
 
PORT ŁADOWANIA TYPU C
Jest to miejsce, w którym można podłączyć i naładować 
stacje ładowania. Jeśli słuchawki znajdują się w stacji 
ładującej, zostaną naładowane jako pierwsze. 
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TRYB PAROWANIA - AUTOMATYCZNE PAROWANIE 
Nazwa parowania: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Wyjmij słuchawki ze stacji ładującej, włączą się i sparują ze sobą 
automatycznie. Po sparowaniu słuchawek LEWA lub PRAWA słuchawka 
będą migać na przemian na czerwono i zielony czekając na sparowanie z 
urządzeniem. Słuchawki pojawią się jako „Solix Pinnacle TWS” na liście 
dostępnych urządzeń Bluetooth. Wybierz i połącz. Gdy włożysz słuchawki z 
powrotem do stacji ładującej, wyłączą się automatycznie i w razie potrzeby 
zaczną się ładować.

SPECYFIKACJA:
Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3
Częstotliwość Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Maksymalna przesyłana moc: 4 dBm
Jednostka napędowa: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Zasilanie: Wbudowana bateria polimerowa litowo-jonowa
Pojemność baterii: 35 mAh/słuchawki, 350 mAh/etui ładujące
Napięcie ładowania: DC 5V
Zasięg działania: 10 m
Czas odtwarzania na jednym ładowaniu: 5 godzin
Czas odtwarzania ze stacją ładującą: 20 godzin
Czas ładowania: około 1.5 godziny

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
• Bateria nie powinna być narażona na nadmierne ciepło, takie jak słońce.
• Nie używaj tego urządzenia w pobliżu wody.
• Czyść wyłącznie suchą szmatką.
• Nie blokuj żadnych otworów wentylacyjnych. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.
• Nie instaluj w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak kaloryfery, rejestratory ciepła, piece lub inne urządzenia (w tym 
wzmacniacze) wytwarzające ciepło. 
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Jest zarejestrowanym znakiem handlowym Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

• Chroń przewód zasilający przed nadepnięciem lub ściśnięciem, szczególnie przy wtyczkach, wygodnych 
gniazdach i miejscu, w którym wychodzą z urządzenia.

• Używaj wyłącznie dodatków/akcesoriów określonych przez producenta.
• Odłącz urządzenie od zasilania podczas burzy lub gdy nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas.

Zalecenia dotyczące ochrony środowiska.
Urządzenie nie powinno być wyrzucone do śmieci, ale powinno zostać przekazać do 
miejsca zajmującego się utylizacją elektrycznych i elektronicznych artykułów 
gospodarstwa domowego. 
 Oznakowanie znajdujące się na urządzeniu, instrukcji obsługi i opakowaniu powinno   
zwrócić uwagę użytkownika na tę ważną kwestię. Materiały użyte do produkcji tego 
urządzenia podlegają recyclingowi. Oddając zużyte urządzenia do recyclingu w 
sposób istotny przyczyniasz się do ochrony środowiska. Zapytaj lokalne władze o 
informacje dotyczące miejsca, w którym możesz składować zużyte urządzenie.   

Uproszczona Deklaracja zgodności UE Niniejszym Audeeo Innovations Ltd deklaruje, 
że sprzęt radiowy Model SX-TWS9-N jest zgodny z Dyrektywą 2014/53/EU. Pełny 
tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny na stronie internetowej. 
http://solixco.com/eudocs
 
OSTRZEŻENIE: Aby zapobiec ewentualnemu uszkodzeniu słuchu zaleca się nie 
używania wysokiej głośności przez zbyt długi czas. Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa, 
pozostań świadomy na dźwięki pochodzące z głośnika. Produkt nieodpowiedni dla 
dzieci.   
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VLASTNOSTI POLOŽKY

A

B

TLAČÍTKO MULTIFUNKČNÍ
- Podržením tlačítka po dobu 5 s Zapnete sluchátka. 
- Podržením tlačítka po dobu 5 s Vypnete sluchátka.
- Jedním stisknutím tlačítka Pozastavíte a Přehráváte hudbu, nebo 

zvedá telefon. 
- Podržte tlačítko po dobu 1-2 s pro odmítnutí hovoru.
- Dvakrát stiskněte tlačítko na VPRAVÉM / LEVÉM sluchátku, přejdete 

na Další Stopu / Předchozí stopu.
- Trojitým stisknutím tlačítka na VPRAVÉM / LEVÉM sluchátku zvýšíte / 

snížíte hlasitost. 
- Držte tlačítko po dobu 2s dokud neuslyšíte výzvu k aktivaci Voice 

Assistant (Google AssistantTM nebo Siri®) ve smartphonu. 

STAV SLUCHÁTKA SVĚTLO A VESTAVĚNÝ MIKROFON 
- Označuje, zda jsou sluchátka zapnuta / vypnuta, spárována nebo 

nabíjena. Při nabíjení ve Charging Case Station bude světlo ČERVENÉ, při 
plném nabití ČERVENÉ světlo zhasne. V režimu párování kontrolka bliká 
ČERVENĚ a ZELENÝ.    

- Ruce-volný mluvící.

SVĚTLO STAVU NABÍJENÍ
Když stanice nabíjecího pouzdra kontrolky budou blikat 
ČERVENĚ se nabíjí. Když stanice nabíjecího pouzdra světlo se 
trvale rozsvítí ČERVENĚ je plně nabito.   

NABÍJECÍ PORT TYPU C
Jedná se o oblast pro připojení a nabíjení vaší stanice 
nabíjecího pouzdra.Pokud jsou sluchátka v nabíjecí stanici, 
budou nabíjena jako první.  
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CZ
REŽIM PÁROVÁNÍ - AUTOMATICKÉ PÁROVÁNÍ
Název párování: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Vyjměte sluchátka ze stanice nabíjecího pouzdra, automaticky se zapnou a 
spárují. Po spárování sluchátek budou LEVÉ nebo PRAVÉ sluchátka střídavě 
blikat červeně a zelený a budou čekat na spárování se zařízením. 
Sluchátka se v seznamu dostupných zařízení Bluetooth zobrazí jako „Solix 
Pinnacle TWS“. Vyberte jej a připojte se. Když sluchátka vložíte zpět do 
nabíjecí stanice, automaticky se vypnou a v případě potřeby se začnou 
nabíjet.

SPECIFIKACE:
Verze Bluetooth: 5.3
Frekvence Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Frekvenční odezva: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Maximální přenášený výkon: 4 dBm
Pohonná jednotka: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Napájení: Vestavěná Li-ion polymerová baterie
Kapacita baterie: 35 mAh/sluchátka, 350 mAh/nabíjecí pouzdro
Nabíjecí napětí: DC 5V
Provozní rozsah: 10 m
Doba přehrávání na jedno nabití: 5 hodin
Doba přehrávání s nabíjecí stanicí: 20 hodin
Doba nabíjení: přibližně 1.5 hodiny

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY
• Baterie nesmí být vystavena nadměrnému slunečnímu záření.
• Nepoužívejte tento přístroj v blízkosti vody.
• Čistěte pouze suchým hadříkem.
• Nezakrývejte žádné větrací otvory. Instalaci proved'te podle pokynů výrobce.
• Neinstalujte v blízkosti zdrojů tepla, například radiátorů, přímotopů, kamen nebo jiných přístrojů (včetně 
zesilovačů), které vydávají teplo.  

BLUETOOTH
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• Chraňte zdrojový kabel před pošlapáním nebo přiskřípnutím, zejména u zásuvek, univerzálních zásuvek a v 
místě vývodu z přístroje. 

• Používejte pouze doplňky/příslušenství uvedené výrobcem.
• Během bouřky odpojte přístroj ze zásuvky, nebo když není dlouhou dobu používán.

je ochranná známka zapsaná ochranná známka společnosti Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Pokyny pro ochranu životního prostředí.
Tento spotřebič nesmí být na konci jeho životnosti vložen do domácího odpadu, ale 
musí být zlikvidován v centrálním místě pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických 
domácích spotřebičů. 
Tento symbol na spotřebiči, uživatelské příručce a obalu upozorňuje na tuto důležitou 
otázku. Materiály použité v tomto zařízení lze recyklovat. Recyklací použitých 
domácích spotřebičů přispíváte kochraně životního prostředí důležitým tlakem. 
Požádejte místní orgány o informace týkající se místa vzpomínek.

Zjednodušené prohlášení o shodě Audeeo Innovations Ltd tímto prohlašuje, že typ 
rádiového zařízení Model SX-TWS9-N je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Úplné 
znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: 
http://solixco.com/eudocs     

VAROVÁNÍ: Abyste zabránili možnému poškození sluchu, nebudete po dlouhou dobu 
naslouchat vysokým hlasitostem. Pro vaši bezpečnost si prosím uvědomte své okolí 
při používání těchto reproduktor. Není vhodný pro děti. 

CZ
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VLASTNOSTI POLOŽKY

A

B

TLAČIDLO MULTIFUNKČNÝ
- Podržaním tlačidla po dobu 5 s Zapnete slúchadlá.
- Podržaním tlačidla po dobu 5 s Vypnete slúchadlá.
- Jedným stlačením tlačidla pozastavíte a prehrávatehudbu, alebo 

odpovedz na telefón. 
- Podržte tlačidlo po dobu 1-2 s pre odmietnutie hovoru.
- Dvakrát stlačte tlačidlo na VPRAVO / ĽAVOM slúchadle, prejdete na 

Ďalšie Stopu / Predchádzajúci stopu.
- Trojitým stlačením tlačidla na VPRAVO / ĽAVOM slúchadle zvýšite / 

znížite hlasitosť. 
- Držte tlačidlo po dobu 2s pokiaľ nebudete počuť výzvu k aktivácii 

Voice Assistant (Google AssistantTM alebo Siri®) vo smartphonu. 

STAV SLÚCHADLÁ SVETLO A VSTAVANÝ MIKROFÓN 
- Označuje, či sú slúchadlá zapnutá / vypnutá, spárovaná alebo nenabíja. 

Pri nabíjaní vo Charging Case Station bude svetlo ČERVENÉ, pri plnom 
nabití ČERVENÉ svetlo zhasne. V režime párovania kontrolka bliká na 
ČERVENO a ZELENÝ.  

- Ruce-voľný hovoriace.

SVETLO STAVU NABÍJANIA
Keď stanica nabíjacieho puzdra kontrolky budú blikať 
ČERVENO sa nabíja. Keď stanica nabíjacieho puzdra svetlo 
sa trvale rozsvieti ČERVENO je plne nabité.   

NABÍJACÍ PORT TYPU C
Toto je oblasť, kde môžete zapojiť a nabiť stanicu 
nabíjacieho prípadu. Ak sú slúchadlá v stanici pre nabíjanie, 
budú sa najskôr nabíjať.  
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SK
REŽIM PÁROVANIA - AUTOMATICKÉ PÁROVANIE 
Názov párovania: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Vyberte slúchadlá z nabíjacej stanice,oni sa zapne a dvojica navzájom 
automaticky. Po spárovaní slúchadiel budú LEVÉ alebo PRAVÉ slúchadlá 
striedavo blikať červeno a zelený a čakajú na spárovanie so zariadením. 
Slúchadlá sa v zozname dostupných zariadení Bluetooth zobrazia ako 
„Solix Pinnacle TWS“. Vyberte ho a pripojte sa. Keď slúchadlá vložíte späť 
do nabíjacej stanice, automaticky sa vypnú a v prípade potreby sa začnú 
nabíjať. 

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:
Verzia Bluetooth: 5.3
Frekvencia Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Frekvenčná odozva: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Maximálny vysielaný výkon: 4 dBm
Pohonná jednotka: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Napájanie: Vstavaná Li-ion polymérová batéria
Kapacita batérie: 35 mAh / slúchadlá, 350 mAh / nabíjacie puzdro
Nabíjacie napätie: DC 5V
Prevádzkový rozsah: 10 m
Čas prehrávania na jedno nabitie: 5 hodín
Čas prehrávania so stanicou nabíjacieho kufra: 20 hodín
Doba nabíjania: približne 1.5 hodiny

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY
• Batéria nesmie byť vystavená nadmernému teplu, napríklad slnečnému žiareniu.
• Nepoužívajte tento prístroj v blízkosti vody.
• Čistite iba suchou handričkou.
• Nezakrývajte žiadne vetracie otvory. Inštalujte v súlade s pokynmi výrobcu.
• Neinštalujte v blízkosti zdrojov tepla, ako sú radiátory, ventilačné prieduchy, kachle alebo iné zariadenia 
(vrátane ohrievačov), ktoré produkujú teplo.  

BLUETOOTH
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• Chráňte sieťový kábel, aby sa po ňom nechodilo alebo aby sa neudieral, najmä pri zástrčkách, zásuvkách a 
mieste, kde vystupuje zo zariadenia. 

• Používajte len príslušenstvo/vybavenie určené výrobcom.
• Počas búrky s bleskami alebo pri dlhodobom nepoužívaní odpojte toto zariadenie zo siete.

Bluetooth je registrovaná obchodná značka spoločnosti Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Pokyny pre ochranu životného prostredia.
Toto zariadenie sa na konci jeho životnosti nesmie vyhodiť do bežného komunálneho 
odpadu, ale musí sa zlikvidovať na zbernom mieste pre recykláciu elektroniky a 
domácich elektronických spotrebičov.   
Tento symbol na zariadení, návod na používanie a baliaci materiál je tiež súčasťou 
procesu recyklácie. Materiál použitý v tomto zariadení je tiež možné recyklovať. 
Recykláciou použitých domácich spotrebičov dôležitou mierou prispievate k ochrane 
životného prostredia. Informáciu o tom, kde sa nachádza najbližšie zberné miesto,  
môžete získať na miestnom úrade. 

Zjednodušené Vyhlásenie o zhode podľa nariadenia EÚ Týmto spoločnosť Audeeo 
Innovations Ltd prehlasuje, že rádiové vybavenie typu Model SX-TWS9-N is je v súlade 
s nariadením 2014/53/EU. Plné znenie Vyhlásenia o zhode podľa nariadenia EÚ je 
možné nájsť na tejto internetovej adrese: http://solixco.com/eudocs  

VAROVANIE: Aby ste predišli možnému poškodeniu sluchu, nepočúvajte dlhší čas pri 
vysokej hlasitosti. Pre vlastnú bezpečnosť venujte pozornosť svojmu okoliu keď 
používate tieto reproduktor. Nevhodné pre deti. 

SK
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO

A

B

PULSANTE MULTI FUNZIONE
- Tenere premuto il pulsante per 5 secondi per accendere gli auricolari. 
- Tenere premuto il pulsante per 5 secondi per spegnere gli auricolari. 
- Toccare una volta il pulsante per mettere in pausa e riprodurre musica, 

O rispondere al telefono. 
- Tenere premuto il pulsante per 1-2 secondi per rifiutare la chiamata. 
- Toccare due volte il pulsante sull'auricolare DESTRO/SINISTRO per 

passare alla traccia successiva/precedente.
- Toccare tre volte il pulsante sull'auricolare DESTRO/SINISTRO per 

aumentare/diminuire il volume.
- Tenere premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi finché non si sente il "beep" 

per attivare l'Assistente Vocale (Google AssistantTM a o Siri®) sul tuo 
smartphone. 

LUCE DI STATO DEGLI AURICOLARI E MICROFONO INCORPORATO 
- Indica se gli auricolari sono accesi/spenti, associati o in carica. La luce sarà ROSSA durante la 

ricarica nella stazione della custodia di ricarica, la luce ROSSA sarà spenta quando è 
completamente carica. La luce lampeggia in ROSSO e VERDE in modalità di associazione.     

- Conversazione a mani libere.

LUCE DI STATO DELLA CUSTODIA DI RICARICA 
La luce lampeggia in ROSSO quando la stazione  di ricarica 
della custodia è in fase di ricarica. La luce passerà a ROSSO 
fisso quando la stazione di ricarica della custodia è 
completamente carica.   

PORTA DI RICARICA DI TIPO C
Questa è l'area per collegare e caricare la stazione di ricarica 
della custodia. Se gli auricolari sono nella stazione di ricarica 
della custodia, verranno caricati per primi. 
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METODO DI ASSOCIAZIONE- ASSOCIAZIONE AUTOMATICA 
Nome dell’associazione: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Rimuovere gli auricolari dalla stazione di ricarica della custodia, si 
accenderanno e si assoceranno tra loro in maniera automatica.Una volta 
che gli auricolari si saranno associati, l'auricolare SINISTRO o DESTRO 
lampeggerà alternativamente in rosso e verde in attesa di essere associato 
ad un dispositivo. Nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth disponibili gli 
auricolari appariranno con il nome "Solix Pinnacle TWS". Selezionarlo e 
connettersi. Quando vengono rimessi gli auricolari nella stazione di ricarica, 
si spegneranno in automatico e inizieranno a caricarsi se necessario.      

SPCIFICHE:
Versione Bluetooth: 5.3
Frequenza Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Risposta di frequenza: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Potenza massima trasmessa: 4 dBm
Unità di azionamento: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Alimentazione: Batteria ai polimeri di ioni di litio incorporata
Capacità della batteria: 35 mAh/auricolare, 350 mAh/custodia di ricarica
Tensione di ricarica: DC 5V
Campo di funzionamento: 10 m
Tempo di riproduzione con una singola ricarica: 5 ore
Tempo di riproduzione con la ricarica della stazione della custodia: 20 ore
Tempo di ricarica: Circa 1.5 ore

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
• La batteria non deve essere esposta a calore eccessivo come luce solare.
• Non usare questo apparecchio in prossimità di acqua.
• Pulire solo con un panno asciutto.
• Non ostruire le aperture di ventilazione. Installare secondo le istruzioni del  produttore.
• Non installare in prossimità di fonti di calore come termosifoni, stufe, fornelli o altri apparecchi (inclusi gli 
amplificatori) che producono calore. 

BLUETOOTH
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• Proteggere il cavo specialmente vicino alle prese e componenti, affinché non sano calpestati o stretti, e il 
punto di uscita dell'apparecchiatura. 

• Utilizzare solo componenti/accessori specificati dal produttore.
• Scollegare l'apparecchio durante i temporali o se non viene utilizzato per lunghi periodi di tempo. 

Bluetooth è un marchio registrato su un marchio registrato di Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Linee guida per la protezione dell'ambiente.
Questo apparecchio non deve essere gettato nella spazzatura domestica al termine 
della suo utilizzo, ma deve essere smaltito in un punto centrale per il riciclo di 
elettrodomestici elettrici ed elettronici. 
 Questo simbolo sull'apparecchio, il manuale di istruzioni e l'imballaggio mettono la 
vostra  attenzione su questo importante problema. I materiali utilizzati in questo 
apparecchio possono essere riciclati. Riciclando gli elettrodomestici usati, 
contribuisci a un aiuto importante nella protezione del nostro ambiente. Chiedi 
informazioni alle autorità locali in merito al punto di raccolta.
 
Dichiarazione di conformità UE semplificata Con la presente, Audeeo Innovations Ltd 
dichiara cheil tipo di apparecchiatura radio Modello SX-TWS9-N è conforme alla 
direttiva 2014/53 /UE.  Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: http://solixco.com/eudocs   

AVVERTENZA: Per prevenire eventuali danni all'udito, non ascoltare a volume troppo 
elevato per lungo tempo. Per la propria sicurezza, si prega di essere consapevole di 
ciò che accade intorno quando si utilizzano queste altoparlante. Prodotto non adatto 
ai bambini.

IT



- Mantener presionado el botón durante 2s hasta escuchar un sonido “bip” para activar el 
Asistente de Voz (Google Assistant™ o Siri®) en su teléfono inteligente.     

ES

 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE ELEMENTOS

A

B

BOTÓN MULTIFUNCIONAL
- Mantener presionado el botón durante 5 segundos para encender 

los audífonos.  
- Mantener presionado el botón durante 5 segundos para apagar los 

audífonos.
- Tocar el botón una vez para Pausar & Poner música, O contesta el 

teléfono. 
- Mantener presionado el botón durante 1-2s para Rechazar 

llamadas.  
- Hacer un doble toque al botón del audífono DERECHO / IZQUIERDO 

para pasar al track siguiente / anterior.
- Hacer un triple toque al botón del audífono DERECHO / IZQUIERDO 

para Subir / Bajar el volumen.

LUZ DE ESTADO DE AUDÍFONOS & MICRÓFONO INCORPORADO  
- Indica si los audífonos están encendidos / apagados, emparejados o cargándose. La luz será 

ROJA cuando se cargue en la caja de carga. Y la luz ROJA se apagará cuando esté completamente 
cargada. La luz brilla en ROJO y VERDE en el modo de emparejamiento.    

- Hablar con manos libres.

LUZ DE ESTADO DE LA CAJA DE CARGA
La luz brillará en ROJO cuando la caja de carga está 
cargándose. Y la luz se volverá en ROJO CONSTANTE cuando 
la caja está completamente cargada.      

TYPE-C PUERTO DE CARGA
Esta es el área para enchufar y cargar su caja de carga. Si 
los audífonos están en la caja, se cargarán primero.
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ES
MODO DE EMPAREJAMIENTO - EMPAREJAMIEN TO AUTOMÁTICO
Nombre de emparejamiento: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Cuando quitar sus audífonos de la caja de carga, se encenderán y se 
emparejarán entre sí. En cuanto los audífonos son emparejados, el 
IZQUIERDO o DERECHO brillarán en rojo y verde alternativamente, esperando 
ser emparejado con algún dispositivo. Y ellos van a aparecer en la Bluetooth 
lista de dispositivos disponibles como "Solix Pinnacle TWS". Seleccionarlo y 
empezar a conectar. Cuando usted coloca los audífonos en la caja de carga, 
se apagarán automáticamente y comienzan a cargarse si necesario. 

ESPECIFICACIÓN:
Versión de Blutooth: 5.3
Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Respuesta frecuencial: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Máximo de potencia transmitida: 4 dBm
Unidad de tracción: 8 mm, 32 Ω  
Fuente de alimentación: Batería incorporada del polímero Li-ion
Capacidad de batería: 35 mAh/audifonos, 350 mAh/caja de carga
Voltaje de carga: DC 5V
Rango de funcionamiento: 10 m
Duración de reproducción con una sola carga: 5 horas
Duración de reproducción con la caja de carga: 20 horas
Tiempo de cargar: Aproximadamente 1.5 horas

LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
•  La batería no debe exponerse a un calor excesivo, como la luz solar.
•  No utilice el aparato cerca del agua.
•  Limpiar solamente con un paño seco.
•  No bloquee las aberturas de ventilación. Haga la instalación conforme a las instrucciones del fabricante.
•  No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefacción, estufas u otros aparatos 
(incluidos amplificadores) que produzcan calor. 

BLUETOOTH
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• Proteja el cable de alimentación para que no se pise ni se pellizque, especialmente en los enchufes, 
receptáculos de conveniencia y en el punto de salida del aparato. 

• Utilice únicamente los aditamentos / accesorios especificados por el fabricante.
• Desenchufe este aparato durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no se utilice durante largos períodos de 
tiempo. 

es una marca comercial en una marca comercial registrada de Bluetooth SIG Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Directrices para la protección del medio ambiente. 
Este electrodoméstico no debe tirarse a la basura doméstica al final de su vida útil, 
sino que debe desecharse en un punto central para el reciclaje de 
electrodomésticos eléctricos y electrónicos. 
Este símbolo en el electrodoméstico, el manual de instrucciones y el embalaje llama 
su atención sobre este asunto importante. Los materiales utilizados en este aparato 
se pueden reciclar. Al reciclar los electrodomésticos usados, contribuyes a un 
impulso importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente. Solicite a las 
autoridades locales información sobre el punto de recogida.  

Declaración simplificada de conformidad de la UE Por la presente, Audeeo 
Innovations Ltd declara que el tipo de equipo de radio modelo SX-TWS9-N cumple 
con la Directiva 2014/53 / UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad 
de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
http://solixco.com/eudocs       

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a niveles de volumen 
altos durante períodos prolongados. Por su propia seguridad, tenga en cuenta su 
entorno cuando utilice estos auriculares. No apropiado para niños.  
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CARATERISTICAS DE ÍTEM

A

B

BOTÃO MULTIFUNCIONAL
- Pressione o botão 5s para ligar os earphones
- Pressione de novo o botão 5s para desligar os earphones
- Toque o botão uma vez para reproduzir ou pausar a música ou 

contestar chamadas
- Pressione o botão 1-2s para rejeitar a chamada
- Toque o botão duas vezes do earphone da izquerda/direita para 

saltar para o capítulo seguinte ou anterior
- Toque o botão tres vezes do earphone da izquerda/direita para 

aumentar ou baixar o volumen
- Pressione o botao 2s até ouvir o som “beep” para activar o assitente 

de som (google assitantTM ou Siri®) de seu telefone inteligente

LUZ DO ESTADO DE EARPHONES & MICROFONE INPLANTADO  
-Indica quando os earphones estão ligados/desligados, emparelhando ou carregando. A luz será 

vermelho quando os earphones estão carregando na caixa de carrega. A luz vermelho apagará 
quando estiverem bem carregados. A luz altera entre VERMELHO&VERDE quando estão 
emparelhando    

- Falar sem usar o mão

A LUZ DO ESTADO DA CAIXA DE CARREGA
A luz pisca VERMELHO quando a caixa de carrega está 
carregando e troca a VERMELHO estável en quanto a caixa 
está bem carregada.      

PORTA DE CARREGA TYPE-C
Aqui é a área para conectar e carregar sua caixa. Se os 
earphones estão na caixa de carrega, serão carregados 
primeiro.
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MODO DE EMPARELHAR – AUTO EMPARELHAMENTO
Nome de emparelhamento: Solix Pinnacle TWS
Ao sacar seus earphones da caixa de carrega, ligarão e emparelharão com 
outro automáticamente. Quando estiverem emparelhados os earphones, o 
earphone da izquerda ou direita vai alterar entre vermehlo e verde, 
esperando a que o aparelho emparelhe com eles. Neste momento, poderão 
ver "Solix Pinnacle TWS" na lista de aparelhos de Bluetooth, escolhe e 
conecte. Quando puser os earphones na caixa, desligarão automáticamente e 
começarão a carregar se necessario.

ESPECIFICAÇÃO:
Versão de Bluetooth: 5.3
Frequência de Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Frequência da resposta: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Poder máx da transmissão: 4 dBm
Drive unidad: 8 mm, 32 Ω
Fonte de alimentação: Li-ion polímero bateria implantada
Capacidade de bateria: 35 mAh/earphone, 350 mAh/caixa de carrega
Voltagem de carrega: DC 5 V
Distância de operação: 10 m
Tempo de reproduzir duma carrega: 5 horas
Tempo de reproduzir com a caixa de carrega: 20 horas
Tempo de carrega: Aproximádamente 1.5 horas

INSTRUÇÃO DE SEGURIDADE
• A bateria não deveria ser exposta ao calor excessivo como o sol.
• Não use o aparelho perto da agua.
• Limpe só com pano seco.
• Não bloquee as aberturas de ventilação, instale conforme as instruções de fabricante.
• Não instale perto dos fontes de calor como radiador, fogão ou outros aparelhos(incluye amplificador) que 
produz calor.

BLUETOOTH
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• Preteja os cables de poder para que não sejam pisados ou apertados especialmente na tomada e o ponto 
por onde saem do aparelho.

• Só use anexos e accesories espeficicados pela fabricante.
• Desligue o aparelho quando haver tempestades com truenos ou quando não vai usar duante longo tempo.

É uma marca registrada entre marcas registradas de bluetooth SIC Inc.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, 
Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.
SOLIXTM is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

Guia da proteção de ambiente 
O aparelho não deveria sido posto no lixo doméstico no final da sua vida, mas 
deveria sido colocado no ponto de reciclagem de aparelhos dométiscos eletrónicos e 
eléctricos. 
Este síbolo no aparelho, manual da instrução e embalagem chama sua atenção 
deste importante assunto. Os materiais usados neste aprelho são recicláveis. Recilar 
aprelhos domésticos usados pode ajudar a proteger o ambiente. Pergunte 
organizações locais para obter mais informações da reciclagem.  

Audeeo Invocations Ltd declara que o tipo de equipamento de radio MODELO 
SX-TWS9-N conforme com a directiva 2014/53/EU. O texto completo da declaração 
da conformação de UE está neste endereço: http://solixco.com/eudocs  

ATENCÃO:  Para não causar dano ao ouvido, não escute com volume alto duante 
longo tempo. Pela sua seguridad, cuide seu ambiente quando usa estes earphones, 
Não adequado para as crianças.  
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